Operating Manual
G1 Facepiece
Order No.:D2058000/07
MSAsafety.com
©MSA 2022, 2019. All rights reserved
The Declaration of Conformity can be found under the following link: https://MSAsafety.com/DoC.
MSA is a registered trademark of MSA Technology, LLC in the US, Europe and other Countries. For all other
trademarks visit https://us.msasafety.com/Trademarks.

Figure 10 G1 Facepiece exploded view
29 G1 Facepiece
GB 8 Ordering Information
1 Nosecup 14 Lightpipe assembly, left
2A Harness, kevlar 15 Lightpipe assembly, right
2B Harness, rubber 16 Screw 30x8
3 Buckle D-ring 17 Inlet valve
4 Buckle 18 Inlet valve seat
5 Neck strap, cloth 19 Button, head harness
6 Neck strap, rubber 20 Speech diaphragm
7A Component housing Fixed Push-To-Connect 21 O-ring
7B Component housing Push-To-Connect 22 Inlet valve assembly
7C Component housing M45x3 23 Screw ring
8 Lens 24 Retainer, exhalation valve
9 Lens ring, upper 25 Exhalation valve assembly
10 Lens ring, lower 26 Retainer, inhalation valve
11A Cover, component housing
Fixed Push-To-Connect 27 Inhalation valve
11B Cover, component housing Push-To-
Connect 28 Spring, exhalation valve
11C Cover, component housing M45x3 29 Pullstrap, head harness
12 Clamp, component housing 30 Adapter ESA
13 Screw, lens ring 31A/B Gasket
32 Sealing ring
8.2 Spare Parts and Accessories
Item Description Part Number
1A Nosecup small 10149572-SP
1B Nosecup medium 10149573-SP
1C Nosecup large 10149574-SP
2A Harness, Kevlar (4-point) 10144215-SP
2B Harness, Rubber (5-point) 1x D2055014-SP
3 Buckle D-ring 10149551-SP
4 Buckle 10144217-SP
5 Neck Strap, Cloth 10144220-SP
6 Neck Strap, Rubber 10159699-SP
7A Component Housing, Fixed Push-To-Connect (G1) 10144197-SP
7B Component Housing, Push-To-Connect (AutoMaXX) 10144183-SP
7C Component Housing, M45x3/ESA 10144163-SP
G1 Facepiece 30
8 Ordering Information GB
Item Description Part Number
8A Lens, PC uncoated, G1 Facepiece, Lens, PC 3mm, G1 Facepiece 10168597-SP
8B Lens, PC coated, G1 Facepiece, Lens, PC-HC 3mm, G1 Facepiece, Spare 10176797-SP
8C Lens, APEC, G1 Facepiece, Lens, G1 Facepiece 10144194-SP
9 Lens ring, upper 10144195-SP
10 Lens ring, lower 10144196-SP
11A Cover, component housing, Fixed Push-To-Connect G1 10144187-SP
11B Cover, component housing, Push-To-Connect (AutoMaXX) 10144190-SP
11C Cover, component housing, M45x3/ESA 10144189-SP
12 Clamp, component housing 10144222-SP
13 Screw, lens ring 10144221-SP
14 Lightpipe assembly, left 10144180-SP
15 Lightpipe assembly, right 10144204-SP
16 Screw, coated SS, 30x8, threadforming 10144233-SP
17 Inlet valve 10144192-SP
18 Inlet valve seat 10144193-SP
19A Button, head harness, black (medium) 10144219-SP
19B Button, head harness, gray (large) 10144235-SP
19C Button, head harness, green (small) 10144234-SP
20 Speech diaphragm 10202901-SP
21 O-ring 10144232-SP
22 Inlet valve assembly 10144191-SP
23 Screw ring 10144213-SP
24 Retainer, exhalation valve 10204380-SP
25 Exhalation valve assembly 10144174-SP
26 Retainer, inhalation valve 10144208-SP
27 Inhalation valve 10144207-SP
28 Spring, exhalation valve 10193368-SP
29 Pullstrap, G1 head harness 10149556-SP
30 Adapter ESA, G1 Facepiece, spare 10173221-SP
31 Set of gaskets ESA (31A + 31B) 10037709
32 Sealing ring M45x3, spare D4074180-SP
Spectacle kit, G1 Facepiece 10144230